PAGE 01/05

÷

\$

**Division of Corporations** 

https://efile.sunbiz.org/scripts/cfilcovr.exe

print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit wn below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.	
(((H15000228663 3)))	
H150002288633ABC0	
Thit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.	2015 SEP
	s s

Email Address:

## FOREIGN PROFIT/NONPROFIT CORPORATION

InsureLinx, Inc.

Certificate of Status	1
Certified Copy	0
Page Count	04
Estimated Charge	\$78.75

SEP 25 2015 J. HARRIS

09/24/2015 15:50 5612968430 850-617-6381 9/24/2015 4:14:22 PM PAGE 1/001

SEP

で

<u>.</u>

ယ္ထ

Fax Server

٠.



September 24, 2015

.

,

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

SUBJECT: INSURELINX, INC. REF: W15000063486

We received your electronically transmitted document. However, the document has not been filed. Please make the following corrections and refax the complete document, including the electronic filing cover sheet.

The name of your corporation is not available in Florida. An out-of-state corporation whose name is not available must adopt an alternate corporate name for use in Florida. The alternate corporate name must contain "Incorporated," "Company, "Corporation," "Inc.," "Co.," "Corp," "Inc," "Co," or "Corp." Please enter the alternate corporate name in the space provided in number one of the application.

The document number of the name conflict is P07000125761.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6051.

Jenna D Harris Regulatory Specialist II

•.....

. -- ب

···· / •···

い 記

ನೆ

S L D

10

FAX Aud. #: H15000228663 Letter Number: 215A00020141

P.O BOX 6327 - Tallahassec, Florida 32314

## APPLICATION BY FOREIGN CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

## IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 607.1503, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN CORPORATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

InsureLinx, Inc.

1.

(Enter name of corporation; must include "INCORPORATED," "COMPANY," "CORPORATION," "Inc.," "Co.," "Corp." "Inc." "Co," or "Corp.")

Delaware	3.	45-0580791		_	
(State or count September 18, 2	y under the law of which it is incorporated) 015 5.5	(FEI number, if applice	iblc)	-	
(Date September 18, 2	e of incorporation) 015	(Date of duration, if other than	perpetual)	-	
	(Date first transacted business in (SEE SECTIONS 607.1501 & 607.150	Florida, if prior to registration) 02, F.S., to determine penalty liability)		-	
711 S. Osprey Av	enue, Suite 2, Sarasota, FL 34277	·· · · · · ·			
	(Principe	al office address)		-	
P.O. Box 25897,	Sarasota, FL 34277				
	(Current malling	g address, if different)	Ť×s	-	
Name and <u>stree</u> Name:	et address of Florida registered agent: (P.O. Corporate Creations Network, Inc.	. Box <u>NOT acceptable</u> )		2015 SEP 2	anninean B B Brainnean
Tice Address:	11380 Prosperity Farms Road #221E				l Proposi
	Palm Beach Gardens	 33410 Florida		ni F	2.001 ×
	(City)	(Žip code)	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	т. Со	-22 +

designated in this application, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.



10. Attached is a certificate of existence duly authenticated, not more than 90 days prior to delivery of this application to the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is incorporated.

. . .

ì

PAGE 04/05

Irman: 🛄	teven M. Mariano			
40	East Las Olas Boulevard, Suite 1650			<u> </u>
For	t Lauderdale, FL 33301			
- Chairme	m:			
ress:			7	, 
Ch	ristopher Pizzo		<u>,                                    </u>	<u> </u>
etor:	1 East Las Olas Boulevard, Suite 1650	<u></u>		<b></b>
	n Lauderdale, FL 3330)			
	dith L. Heddad			مئ <b>سر</b>
	East Las Olas Boulevard, Suito 1650	- <u></u>		<u> </u>
	ri Louderdale, FL 33301		20	·
 IDIFICI J.	URS udith L. Haddad		IS SEP	512-13-1 1 1
ident: 40	East Las Olas Bouleverd. Suite 1650		<u>+</u>	1733.000 []
	rt Lauderdale, FL 33301	: ال لات 		Ī
	Forrest J. Harris			<u>,</u> 2-627 :
	I S. Ösprey Avenue, Suite 2	3-	<u></u>	
	rasola, FL 34277			<b></b> + `
 E stary;	lizabeth M. Henson			
40	1 East Las Olas Boulevard, Suite 1650, Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301			
	Ivis Rivera			
40) ress:	East Las Olas Boulovard, Suite 1650, Fort Laudordale, FL 33301			
ræ: If n	ecessary, you my attach an addendum to the application listing additional officers	and/or directors.		_
	Signature of Director or Officer			

(Typed or printed name and capacity of person signing application)

•

х У х

PAGE 05/05

## ADDITIONAL OFFICERSI

Steven M. Mariano, Chief Executive Officer Kimberly Davis, Vice-President and Assistant Secretary

-----

ΓAL. 2015 SEP 24 J HASSEE FLORID: PH 4: 33 a thinn " in I d \*\*\*\*

-----

-----

. . . . . .

PAGE 06/06



Page 1

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "INSURELINX, INC." IS DULY INCORPORATED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL CORPORATE EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW, AS OF THE TWENTY-FIRST DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2015.



Authentication: 10102723 Date: 09-21-15

5827858 8300 SR# 20150185914

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml